STATE OF {NDIANA
_LAKE COUNTY

L . FILED FOR

2017 006945 aFes-|

RECORD
AR & 51

MICHALL 3. BROW

Loan

Order No.: 160375344
Loan No.: 42013985

Recording Requested
When Recorded
ServiceLink
Loan Modification ¢
3220 EI Camino Re:
Irvine, CA 9260
(800) 323-0165

Prepared By: Britt
Fifth Third Mortgage
5001 Kingsle Dr.
Cincinnati, OH 45227

' e
........

AMOUNT § ;2;)'/

CASH CHARGE
CHECK # O

S 3/7<3

| A SO —

NON-COM

CLERK /Aﬂ

E



Top intentionally left blank.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

1 NTAFARL AN LR L AN LN LANTANL \,
073157 "Document is
This Loan Modif ment (the "Agreement") is made on 12/1/2016, betwe ED ("Borrower

oYy o PP FTCIA L

The parties recite 2 & YR Document is the property of
a. Lender is the holderof a notﬁwhm@@owne@oﬁem sum of One Hundred Eleven

Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($111,935.00) together with interest thereon at a fixed
rate more fully set forth therein (the "Note").

b. The Note is secured by a Security Instrument bearing the same date (the "Security nstrument") that is recorded in
the office of the LAKE County Recorder’s Office, in Book or Liber _and/or Instrument Number
2014060337, at Page(s) hich covers and is now a lien on the prope street address is 214 OAK
ST, CROWN POQOINT, IN 46307 (ihe "Property"), and is further described in the[Security Instrument and on Exhibit
"A" attached here

c. Borrower(s) is/are now the owaér(s) and holder(s) of the Piopeity, on which the Security Instrument is a valid
lien. There are no defenses or offsets to the Note or Secyity, [nstrument.

* In consideration ofthe mutual promises and agre€nieits: 1aieed, and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acksio %a. agree that, notwithstanding anything contained
in the Note and £ rInstrument to the contia L2k

1. The amount p ~the Note as of 121

17201 {if ousand Eight
Hundred Fifty Fi Seventy Two CentSi(BRART T2
2. Borrower(s) f he pd st thereon to the

order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at a modified yearly rate of 3.375%
from 12/1/2016. Borrower further agrees to pay to the order of Lender the Deferred Interest on the Maturity Date.

The parties also agree and acknowledge that as of 12/1/2016 the monthly payment of principal and interest due
under the Note is Three Hundred Sixty Six Dollars and Thirty Cents ($366.30). Borrower(s) will begin making
monthly payments in this amount on 1/1/2017, and will continue to do so thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until the Maturity Date as outlined in the original Note and Security Instrument. Borrower(s)
acknowledges that the Note, as modified, is not payable in installments of equal amounts.

If on the Maturity Date of 12/1/2046, Borrower(s) still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as
amended by this agreement, Borrower(s) will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date. If a financial hardship
continues at this time, Borrower(s) may request a re-evaluation to determine if further modifications can be made.

Fifth Third and Fifth Third Bank are registered service marks of Fifth Third Bancorp. Member FDIC. Mortgage products offered
by Fifth Third Mortgage Company and Fifth Third Mortgage-MI. L.L.C. Equal Housing Lender )
Modification Agreement FHA - Acct: *****9859 agggkl of 3



Borrower(s) will deliver all following payments to Fifth Third Mortgage Company, P.O. Box 630412, Cincinnati,
OH 45263, or at such other place as Lender requires.

3. If all or part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the Borrower(s)
is sold or transferred and the Borrower(s) is/are not a natural person(s)) without Lender’s prior written consent,
Lender may, at its option, require immediate repayment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

4. Borrower(s) also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security
Instrument, which are incorporated herein by reference, including without limitation, Borrower(s)’ covenants and
agreements to make all payment of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower(s) is/are obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

5. Borrower(s) understand and agree that:

a. All therights ¢
the making of pay
payments hereunc

b. All covenants,
and remain in full
under the Note ar
Agreement in any
Instruments, whet
which Lender is p
the Note and Sect

c. Borrowers are

d. Borrowers hav
Instrument.

¢. Nothing in this
Note or Security

f. All costsand e
examination, and
unless stipulated

g. Borrowers agr
effectuate the ten
inure to the heirs,

Secugity In en hal bed 1shed orr
, impair, d%ﬂ&m;ecﬁb ﬁm@r

yenses incurred by Lender i

% nd conditions contained im the Sec
oo B NOCUIN GIVEAS .
NOT OFFIQI L,
.r btlpu atlons, and condltlons containe ¢ Note ano NI

sed by apy p vxsxons }

brremedies or
*such rights or remedies arise there under or by operation of law. Also, al

ently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obliga

y Instrument are expressly reserved by Lende
sently in default under the terms of the Note and Security [nstrument.
o right of set-off or counterclaim, or any defense to the obligations of the

sreement shail be understood or construed to be satisfaction or release in
rument.

neys’ fees shall be paid
ise by Lender.

1d execute such o¢
1s of this Agreeriies

CO

lating to default in
"the modified

rument shall be
ons or liabilities
nor shall this
> Note and Security
ghts of recourse to
for, or liable on,

te or Security

le or in part of the

ling fees, title
ity Instrument,

required to
, shall bind and

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of
the Note or Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security
Instrument will remain in full force and effect and unchanged, and Borrower(s) and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Fifth Third and Fifth Third Bank are registered service marks of Fifth Third Bancorp. Member FDIC. Mortgage products offered
by Fifth Third Mortgage Company and Fifth Third Mortgage-MI. L.L.C. Equal Housing Lender
Modification Agreement FHA - Acct: *****9859



DMIGL M FLL CI its

[To be signed and dated by all borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note and Security
Instrument. ]

O fr 12.27- 14

JOHN REED - Borrower | Date

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
. -~
staTEoF AN , COUNTY OF L DK ss.

Before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared JOHN REED, who is/are personally known to

me or have produced driver’s license identification and who did take an oath and who executed the foregoing conveyance to Fifth
Third Mortgage Company and severally acknowledged the execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned. . . e

O\ — o™\ » ‘
IN WITNESS WH o , 20£ :
{ ®
= Ilacument —aan
Notary ] POULOS o
My Con S
1 of Indiana °
DO NQT WRITE BELOY Ner County

by Sep 11, 2024 -
W .

Tl

TEACKNOWIEEDGEMENT s P
7 7 e La(k/e County Recq};col&ro. -

M : i W

‘GABET .

(Seal)
YUNT \F}AM[LT N ss.

Before me, a Notary Fable-in-and.forsaid County and State personally appeared Fifth Thisd Mortgage Company by

T EICER _, the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged that she/he did read the same and did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is her/his free act and deed
and the free act and deed of Fifth Third Mortgage Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed may name and official seal this_&o_day of ;&@1 W 2 ,20 17 .

Skocka oo

Notary Public
My Cor X
3
H Shasta Taber
Sn *#2  Notary Public, State of Ohio
g My Commission Expires 01-12-2021
£ §

4y

&
y:
RS
B>
l"o

Fifth Third and Fifth Third Bank are registered service marks of Fifth Third Bancorp. Member FDIC. Mortgage products offered
by Fifth Third Mortgage Company and Fifth Third Mortgage-iI. L.I..C. Equal Housing Lender ——,
Modification Agreement FHA - Acct: *****9859 F‘g e 3 of 3



Effective July 1, 2006

[.C. 36-2-11-15, the following
affirmation statement must be included
on most documents to be accepted for

recording 1%%We§gcoxders olfices
N O

This Document is the property of
“[ affitm, Dntter e PHElLEs for perjury,
that T have laken reasonable care to
redact.coeh Social Security 7iunber in
this document unless required by law.

yl\o

o .
ame of individual]

The followmg docunt ,
requirement:  Writ of a a"f;”!‘}“’: Federa! Tax Lien, Federal
Lien Release, DD21!4, UCC. Al other documents
notarized in the State of Indiana (regardless of where they
are prepared) require the affirmation statement. See [.C.
36-2-7.5 through [.C. 36-2-7.5-12 for a timeline of further
requirements and implementation.



J ' 3
(Page 12 of 12)
?

L

920142427

EXHIBIT A

Lot 204 In Liberty Park Highla
8, in the Office of the Recordér of Lake County, Indiana

arded in Plat Book 25 page

., .
e
000000000




